ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26767/2023

VED PARKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 169650/2023 in SLP(C) Diary no. 27236/2023 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge In Chamber)

WITH

Diary No(s). 27236/2023 (IV-B)

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 169650/2023 IA No. 169650/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Diary No. 3880/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.24332/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24334/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24337/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.24339/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.24333/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.24341/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 04-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.

Ms. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

Mr. Avi Dhankhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 169650 of 2023

This Interlocutory Application has been filed for

deletion of the name of proforma Respondent Nos. 4 to 29.

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioner and on due consideration, prayer made is allowed. The names of proforma Respondent Nos. 4 to 29 may be deleted from the list of respondents.

2

Petitioner to file the amended memo of parties.

Registry to do the needful

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL) BRANCH OFFICER