ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26767/2023

**VED PARKASH & ORS.** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only Diary No. 27236-2023 is listed under this item] )

WITH

Diary No(s). 27236/2023 (IV-B) ([TO FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 169650/2023)

Date: 09-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv. Mr. R.N Mahlawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv. Mr. Tarun, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## SLP(C) No. D.No.27236/2023

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No. 3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

2

Respondent Nos. 4 to 29 have been deleted vide order dated 4.3.2024 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> **SUJATA SINGH** Registrar

MG